
 

 
 

Amersham Town F.C. Fixtures 2025 - 26: CCL Prem Div North. 

 
 

Date 

 

Opponents 

 

Venu

e 

 

Result 

 

Scorers 

Tues 29th July North Greenford Utd A 1 - 1 Miah 

Sat 2nd August Cinderford Town A 1 - 0 Johnson ( FA Cup: extra prel rnd ) 

Sat 9th August Wokingham Town H 3 - 0 Aram 2, Georgiou 

Sat 16th August R Wootton Bassett Tn A 1 - 3 Roman ( FA Cup: prelim round ) 

Tues 19th August Holyport A 1 - 2 Bartolo 

Sat 23rd August Brook House H 0 – 1 FA Vase 

Mon 25 August Harefield Utd A 0 - 3  

Sat 30th August Ardley Utd H 2 - 0 Aram, Georgiou 

Tues 3rd Sept Hilltop A    2 - 4 Jones, Sennett 

Sat 6th Sept Virginia Water A 3 - 1 Aram 2, Jones 

Tues 9th Sept Holmer Green H 2 - 3 Aram, Austin. ( B&B Senior Cup ) 

Tues 16th Sept Windsor & Eton A   2 - 4 Bartolo, Austin ( CCL Chall’ng Cup ) 

Sat 20th Sept North Leigh A 1 - 2 Johnson 

Sat 27th Sept Burnham H 1 – 0 Johnson 

Sat 4th October British Airways A 0 - 2  

Sat 11th October Edgware & Kingsbury H 1 - 0 Aram 

Sat 18th October Milton Utd A 2 - 3 Aram, Martin-Thomas 

Wed 22nd October Kidlington A 0 - 0  

Sat 25th October Broadfields Utd H 0 - 4  

Sat 1st November Wallingford & C’msh A 0 - 0  

Sat 8th Novembr Wokingham Town A   

Sat 15 Novembr Abingdon Utd A   

Sat 22nd Novembe Harefield Utd H   

Sat 29th Novemb Reading City A   

Sat 6th December Ardley Utd A   

Sat 13th December Virginia Water H   

Sat 20th December Ashford Town A   

Sat 27th December North Greenford Utd H   

Sat 10th January Hilltop H   

Sat 24th January Wallingford & C’msh H   

Sat 31st  January Burnham A   

Sat  7th February Holyport  H   

Sat 14th February Edgware & Kingsbury A   

Sat 21st February Milton Utd H   

Sat 28th February Kidlington  H   

Sat   7th March Abingdon Utd H   

Sat 14th March Windsor & Eton  A   

Tues 17th  March Ashford Tn ( Middx ) H   

Sat 21st March North Leigh H   

     

Home kick off times: Saturdays 3,00pm: Tuesdays 7.30pm unless stated otherwise 

Fixtures may change at short notice: please check our website 


